

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1/2020

VISHAKHA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SUMAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.50/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17431/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 50/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner could not be connected.

List the matter after ensuing Diwali Vacation.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)